3/3/26, 3:07 PM PGA Tour - Stats Info

Tournament Scoring Records - PGA TOUR - Puerto Rico Open

Best 18 Hole Score: 62

Jhonattan Vegas 4 2020
Kevin Roy 1 2025

Best Round 1 Score: 62

Player Year

Kevin Roy 2025

Best Round 2 Score: 63

Chris Tidland 2011
Scott Brown 2013
James Driscoll 2014
Tim Wilkinson 2017

Best Round 3 Score: 63

Player Year
Derek Lamely 2010
Martin Laird 2020
Ben Kohles 2024

Best Round 4 Score: 62

Player Year

Jhonattan Vegas 2020

Best 36 Holes: 129

Player Year

Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen 2025

Best 54 Holes: 198

Player Year

Scott Brown 2013
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Year

Fabian Gémez
Viktor Hovland
Ben Kohles

Karl Vilips

Best 72 Holes: 262

Player

2013
2020
2024

2025

Year

Karl Vilips

Holes in One

Player Round
Notah Begay llI 2
Greg Chalmers 4
Jimmy Walker 4
J.J. Henry 4
Brendon de Jonge 1
Brandt Jobe 2
Scott Gardiner 1
Ryo Ishikawa 3
Jordan Spieth 3
J.J. Henry 2
Austen Truslow 4
Greg Chalmers 1

Low finish by a Winner: 64

Player Round

Karl Vilips

High finish by a Winner: 70

Player Round

Greg Kraft
Michael Bradley
Scott Brown
Tony Finau

Viktor Hovland

https://pgatourstats.pgatourhg.com/scoring-records?tour=R&tournament=483

4

4

4

Hole

16

11

16
11

11

11
16

16

2025

Year

2009
2009
2009
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2019
2019

2021

2025

2008
2009
2013
2016

2020

2/4



3/3/26, 3:07 PM PGA Tour - Stats Info

Low Start by a Winner: 64

Player Year

D.A. Points 2017

High Start by a Winner

Player Year
Alex Cejka 2015
Martin Trainer 2019

Largest 18 hole lead: 3

Player Year

Carson Young 2023

Largest 36 hole lead: 4

Player Year

Carson Young 2023

Largest 54 hole lead: 3

Player Year
Kevin Streelman 2010
Troy Matteson 2011
Ryan Brehm 2022

Largest margin of victory: 6

Player Year
Ryan Brehm 2022
Playoffs

Year Player

1. Michael Bradley

2011
2. Troy Matteson
1. Alex Cejka
2. Emiliano Grillo
2015 2. Jon Curran

2. Sam Saunders
2. Tim Petrovic
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Year Player

1. T Fi
2016 ony |naLf
2. Steve Marino

1. Brice Garnett
2. Erik Barnes

2024

Best Come from Behind Win: 4

Player Year

Derek Lamely 2010

Michael Bradley 2011

Wire to Wire Winners

No records available for this Tournament
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