

Tournament Scoring Records - PGA TOUR - Puerto Rico Open

Best 18 Hole Score: **62**

Player	Round	Year
Jhonattan Vegas	4	2020
Kevin Roy	1	2025

Best Round 1 Score: **62**

Player	Year
Kevin Roy	2025

Best Round 2 Score: **63**

Player	Year
Chris Tidland	2011
Scott Brown	2013
James Driscoll	2014
Tim Wilkinson	2017

Best Round 3 Score: **63**

Player	Year
Derek Lamely	2010
Martin Laird	2020
Ben Kohles	2024

Best Round 4 Score: **62**

Player	Year
Jhonattan Vegas	2020

Best 36 Holes: **129**

Player	Year
Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen	2025

Best 54 Holes: **198**

Player	Year
Scott Brown	2013

Player	Year
Fabián Gómez	2013
Viktor Hovland	2020
Ben Kohles	2024
Karl Vilips	2025

Best 72 Holes: 262

Player	Year
Karl Vilips	2025

Holes in One

Player	Round	Hole	Year
Notah Begay III	2	6	2009
Greg Chalmers	4	16	2009
Jimmy Walker	4	11	2009
J.J. Henry	4	6	2012
Brendon de Jonge	1	16	2012
Brandt Jobe	2	11	2013
Scott Gardiner	1	11	2013
Ryo Ishikawa	3	8	2013
Jordan Spieth	3	11	2013
J.J. Henry	2	16	2019
Austen Truslow	4	16	2019
Greg Chalmers	1	8	2021

Low finish by a Winner: 64

Player	Round	Year
Karl Vilips	4	2025

High finish by a Winner: 70

Player	Round	Year
Greg Kraft	4	2008
Michael Bradley	4	2009
Scott Brown	4	2013
Tony Finau	4	2016
Viktor Hovland	4	2020

Low Start by a Winner: 64

Player	Year
D.A. Points	2017

High Start by a Winner

Player	Year
Alex Cejka	2015
Martin Trainer	2019

Largest 18 hole lead: 3

Player	Year
Carson Young	2023

Largest 36 hole lead: 4

Player	Year
Carson Young	2023

Largest 54 hole lead: 3

Player	Year
Kevin Streelman	2010
Troy Matteson	2011
Ryan Brehm	2022

Largest margin of victory: 6

Player	Year
Ryan Brehm	2022

Playoffs

Year	Player
2011	1. Michael Bradley 2. Troy Matteson
2015	1. Alex Cejka 2. Emiliano Grillo 2. Jon Curran 2. Sam Saunders 2. Tim Petrovic

Year	Player
2016	1. Tony Finau 2. Steve Marino
2024	1. Brice Garnett 2. Erik Barnes

Best Come from Behind Win: 4

Player	Year
Derek Lamely	2010
Michael Bradley	2011

Wire to Wire Winners

No records available for this Tournament